Canterbury JC  86,352  –  86,352  –
Canterbury JC  245,000  58,402  132,774  53,824
Whangarei RC  500,000  100,000  260,000  140,000

 1,130,036  158,402  686,576  285,058

NEW ZEALAND THOROUGHBRED RACING INCORPORATED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED 31 JULY 2014

NZTR 2013-2014 Annual Report   4342   NZTR 2013-2014 Annual Report

18. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

We are not aware of any subsequent events that will materially affect the Financial Statements (2013: Nil).

19. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND PRIOR PERIOD IMPACT

Due to a change in accounting policy to reclassify airfares and accommodation costs for overseas Conferences that were

included in Conferences and Committees under Other Department Costs in FY13, retrospective adjustments to Note 5 have

been made to recognise the change in accounting policy for the reporting of these two expenses.

The change in accounting policy better reflects the nature of the costs to their expense lines.

The effect of the change in accounting policy and retrospective application is as follows:

OTHER DEPARTMENT COSTS

Previously

Reported

31 July 2013

$

Adjustment

31 July 2013

$

Restated

Balance

31 July 2013

$

Conferences and Committees  166,809 (48,343)  118,466
Travel including Motor Vehicle Expenses  143,976  35,123  179,099
Accommodation  47,140  13,220  60,360

20. TRADE AND SUNDRY DEBTORS
31 July 2014

$

31 July 2013

$

Trade Debtors  323,663  270,779
Racing Activities Debtors  627,069  572,073
Total trade and sundry debtors  950,732  842,852

2014 2013

Gross Impairment Net Gross Impairment Net

$ $ $ $ $ $

Current  488,022  –  488,022  498,146  –  498,146
Past due 31-60 days  204,158  –  204,158  125,631  –  125,631
Past due 61-90 days  106,255  –  106,255  90,585  –  90,585
Past due >90 days  152,296  –  152,296  197,950  (69,460) 128,490
Total  950,731  –  950,731  912,312  (69,460) 842,852

NZTR have reviewed all trade and sundry debtors for collectability. No trade and other receivables have been impaired as at

31 July 2014 (2013: $69,460).

NEW ZEALAND THOROUGHBRED RACING INCORPORATED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED 31 JULY 2014

44   NZTR 2013-2014 Annual Report

NEW ZEALAND THOROUGHBRED RACING INCORPORATED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED 31 JULY 2014

21. PREPAYMENTS AND WORK IN PROGRESS

Due to a change in reporting Trade and Sundry Debtors the following changes have been made to the reporting of Trade and

Sundry Debtors within the Statement of Financial Position: